MEETING MINUTES City Beautification July 18, 2023

Councilwoman Diana Niceley (Chairwomen) called the Tuesday - July 18, 2023 meeting of the City's "Beautification" task force to order @ 5:00 pm est. The meeting was posted and held at the Public Works Facility - main conference room.

The following members of the City's Beautification Task Force were in attendance:

Chairperson	Diana Niceley	Co-Chairperson	Tyson Hermes
Council Members	Vicki Kyle	Renee Wilson	
Staff Representative	Peter Glenn	Kevin Quinn	Jason lames
Mayor	Jessica Fette		
Residents	Two in attendance		

Approval of Minutes

Minutes were approved for the following dates:

- 1. June 20, 2023
 - a. Tyson Hermes made the motion for approval
 - i. Peter Glenn seconded the motion
 - All in favor approved

Course of Action/Action Taken/ /Votes

Discussionary items:

İ.

- 1. 7 Mile Gardens
 - a. Reviewed Plaque design and Boulder
 - i. Peter Glenn made a motion to approve
 - ii. Vicki Kyle seconded the motion
 - b. Ribbon cutting tentative date is September 23, 2023 @ 2pm
 - Speakers for this event
 - 1. Diana Niceley
 - 2. Tim Rolf
 - 3. Special Guests
 - a. Kara Harper
 - b. John Stevenson to sing "My Old Kentucky Home"
 - ii. Public Works to set up tents and tables with light refreshments
 - iii. Send out a Press Release once dated is finalized
 - *iv.* Diana Niceley will report at council meetings in August and September
- 2. Kenton Lands / Crescent Avenue Beautification Project
 - a. Discussed the proposed pollinating area with Butterfly sculptures
 - b. Discussed reaching out to the local 4H for sponsorship
- 3. Discussed decorative street sign pole project for all State ROW Phase I Budget Year 23/24
 - a. Presented final design for Phase I
 - b. Presented total replacements for Phase I (44)
- 4. Discussed the sale of street I.D.'s and donating money to the E Angel's program
- 5. Next Meeting Date August 15, 2023

Page 2 of 2 Minutes - 07/18/2023 City Beautification Task Force

Adjournment

Motion to adjourn by Peter Glenn

The task force adjourned at 5:39 PM

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

Senconded by Vicki Kyle

Kevin Quinn Public Works Director APPROVED AND RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

Diana Niceley Chairperson, City Beautification Task Force

ATTESTED BY:

Sherry Hoffman City Clerk